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Crimping tool Section
mm² (AWG)

Type Code 0,1 
(27)

0,25 
(22)

0,5 
(20)

0,75 
(18)

1 
(17)

1,5 
(16)

2,5 
(14)

4 
(12)

6 
(10)

in-line manual

HB 536

CRIM 534
5305 (kit)

CRIMDEM 5341
5345 (kit)

CRIMPAR
53P02H
53P000 + 53M02H
53KPBF (kit)

parallel 6534 + 636D
pneumatic 1661 + 534D

lateral manual CRIM 532
CRIMPAR 53P000+53M02F

CRIMPING TOOL GUIDE

FOR INSULATED QUICK-CONNECTORS
PVC QUICK-CONNECTORS TERMINALS
• insulated and anti-vibrating: female
             female totally insulated
             male
             female+male

NYLON QUICK-CONNECTORS TERMINALS
• insulated and anti-vibrating: female totally insulated
             male totally insulated

• flag type totally insulated: female

PVC CYLINDER PLUG
• insulated cylinder plug and anti-vibrating:  female
    male

NYLON CYLINDER PLUG
• insulated cylinder plug and anti-vibrating:  female
    male
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