

## CRIMPING TOOL GUIDE

## FOR INSULATED QUICK-CONNECTORS

## **PVC QUICK-CONNECTORS TERMINALS**

• insulated and anti-vibrating: female female totally insulated

male female+male

NYLON QUICK-CONNECTORS TERMINALS
• insulated and anti-vibrating: female totally insulated male totally insulated

• flag type totally insulated: female

**PVC CYLINDER PLUG**• insulated cylinder plug and anti-vibrating: female

male

NYLON CYLINDER PLUG
• insulated cylinder plug and anti-vibrating: female male

Crimping tool					Section mm² (AWG)								
Туре			Code	0,1 (27)	0,25 (22)	0,5 (20)	0,75 (18)	1 (17)	1,5 (16)	2,5 (14)	4 (12)	6 (10)	
in-line	manual	НВ	536										
		CRIM	534										
			5305 (kit)										
		CRIMDEM	5341										
			5345 (kit)										
		CRIMPAR	53P02H										
			53P000 + 53M02H										
			53KPBF (kit)										
		parallel	6534 + 636D										
	pneumatic		1661 + 534D										
lateral	manual	CRIM	532										
		CRIMPAR	53P000+53M02F										